SPEC SHEET
OS
030EF
Medium/high level
order picker
3,000 lbs.
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS - OS030EF

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation OS030EF
3 Power / voltage Electric / 24 Volts
4 Operation type Stand-up
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 3000 (1361)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (609)
7 Tire type  Front / rear load / drive Poly / Poly
8 Wheels (X=driven) front / rear 4 / (1X)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
9 Mast 2-stage / 3-stage (TOF) in. (mm) See mast chart
10 Operator clearance height in. (mm) 77.9 (1978)
11 Forks Width / thickness in. (mm) 4 / 1.75  (102 / 45)
12
Fork Spread
Inside to inside Minimum / maximum in. (mm) 13 / 20 (330 / 508)
13 Outside to outside Minimum / maximum in. (mm) 21 / 28 (533 / 710)
14 Top of fork Mast lowered in. (mm) 3 (76)
15 Head length Length to face of operator deck 2-Stage / 3-stage in. (mm) 71.3 / 72.3 (1812 / 1837)
16 Hood height in. (mm) 43.1 (1096)
17 Bumper height in. (mm) 3.0 (76)
18 Stabilizer height in. (mm) 0.5 (12.4)
19 Bumper to drive axle in. (mm) 9.3 (236)
20 Height of battery rollers in. (mm) 7.2 (184)
21 Base arm clearance in. (mm) 1.0 (26)
22 Height to top of base arms in. (mm) 4.0 (102)
23 Wheelbase in. (mm) 55.5 (1410)
24 Frame length in. (mm) 71.52 (1817)
25 Head length in. (mm) 71.3 (1812) / 72.3 (1837)
26 Lowered fork height in. (mm) 3.0 (76)
27 Floor step height in. (mm) 9.0 (228)
28 Floor to top of overheard guard in. (mm) 80.4 (2042)
29 Floor to underside of overhead guard in. (mm) 77.9 (1978)
30 Handrail height (fixed / retractable) in. (mm) 39.0 / 39.2 (990 / 995)
31 Platform side opening Fixed rail in. (mm) 15.4 (392)
32
Platform depth
Inside in. (mm) 23.4 (595)
33 Overall in. (mm) 27.6 (702)
34 Frame width in. (mm) 40 (1016)
35 Fork width in. (mm) 20.9 to 28.0 (530 to 711)
36 Platform width in. (mm) 40.2 (1022)
37
Overall width
W/o guide rollers in. (mm) 41.3 (1048) / 48.0 (1219)
38 With guide rollers in. (mm) 48.3 (1226) / 55.0 (1397)
39 Turning radius in. (mm) 66.2 (1681)
40 Base width  41" / width across guide rollers in. (mm) 41.3 / 48.3 (1048 / 1226)
41 Base width  48" / width across guide rollers in. (mm) 48 / 55 (1219 / 1397)
42 Height Standard 2 stage mast lowered in. (mm) 89 (2261)
43 Operator platform size Width / depth in. (mm) 40 / 27.5 (1016 / 698)
44 Turning radius Minimum outside in. (mm) 66.2 (1681)
45 Stacking aisle Zero clearance 2-Stage / 3-stage in. (mm) 120.6 / 121.7 (3063 / 3091)
46 Intersecting aisle Equal aisles 40” x 48” pallet W/o guide rollers in. (mm) 69.92 (1780)
P
E
R
F.
47 Stability Comply with ANSI? YES
48 Travel speed * NL / RL mph (km/h) 6 / 6 (9.6 / 9.6)
49 Lift speed NL / RL ft/min See performance chart
50 Lower speed NL / RL ft/min See performance chart
W
T.
51 Truck Weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 4266 (1935)
52 Axle loading - drive Static with max. wt. battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 3283 / 2282 (1489 / 1035)